D64
LOW PRESSURE FILTERS
PN#02081318 / 07.19 / FIL1907-2109
Features
•	 �Aluminum alloy is water tolerant - anodization is not required for
high water based fluids (HWBF).
•	 �Non-welded housing design reduces stress concentrations and
prevents fatigue failure.

Type of ∆P Clogging Indicator
	 A, B, BM, C, D (Others available upon request)
Type Code
	 1
Modification Number (the latest version is always supplied)
Port Configuration
	 (omit)	 =	 SAE DN Flange
	 0	 =	 BSPP Threaded
	 12	 =	 SAE Straight Threaded
Seals
	 (omit)	 =	 Nitrile rubber (NBR)
	 V	 =	 Fluorocarbon elastomer (FKM) (standard)
Version
	 (omit)	 =	 meets DIN 24550
	 QPD	 =	 Quality Protection Design
Bypass Valve
	 (omit)	 =	 no bypass (optional)
	 B3.5	 =	 50.75 psid (3.5 bar) (standard)
	 B7	 =	 101.5 psid (7 bar) (optional)
Supplementary Details
	 SO263	 =	 Modification of elements for Skydrol or HYJET phosphate ester fluids
	 L24, L48, L110, L220 = Lamp for D-type clogging indicator (LXX, XX = voltage)
	 cRUus	 =	 Electrical Indicator with underwriter’s approval
	 SFREE	 =	 Element specially designed to minimize electrostatic charge generation
	 T100	 =	 Indicator lockout under 100˚F
Replacement Element Model Code
0250   DN   010   BN4HC  /  V   QPD      .
Size
	 0160, 0250, 0400
Type
	 DN
Filtration Rating (micron)
	 3, 6, 10, 25 = BH4HC, BN4HC
	 25, 50, 100, 200 = W/HC
Element Media
	 BH4HC, BN4HC, W/HC
Seals
	 (omit)	 =	 Nitrile rubber (NBR)
	 V	 =	 Fluorocarbon elastomer (FKM) (standard)
Version
	 (omit)	 =	 meets DIN 24550
	 QPD	 =	 Quality Protection Design
Supplementary Details
	 SO263 = (same as above)
	 SFREE = (same as above)
Clogging Indicator Model Code
VM   2   C  .  X  /  V               .
Indicator Prefix
	 VM	 =	 G 1/2 3000 psi
Trip Pressure
	 2.5	 =	 36.25 psid (2.5 bar)     (optional) 	 5	 =	 72 psid (5 bar)
Type of Indicator
	 A	 =	 No indicator, plugged port
	 B	 =	 Pop-up indicator (auto reset)
	 BM	 =	 Pop-up indicator (manual reset)
	 C	 =	 electric switch - SPDT
	 D	 =	 electric switch & LED light – SPDT
Modification Number
Supplementary Details
	 Seals
	 (omit)	 =	 Nitrile rubber (NBR) (standard)
	 V	 =	 Fluorocarbon elastomer (FKM)
	 EPR	 =	 Ethylene propylene rubber (EPR)
	 Light Voltage (D type indicators only)
	 L24 = 24V	 L110 = 110V
	 Thermal Lockout (VM, VD types C, D, J, and J4 only)
	 T100 = Lockout below 100°F
	 Underwriters Approval (VM, VD types C, D, J, and J4 only)
	 cRUus = Electrical Indicator with underwriter’s approval
	 (For additional details and options, see Section H - Clogging Indicators.)
Model Codes Containing RED are non-stock items — Minimum quantities may apply – Contact HYDAC for information and availability
D66
LOW PRESSURE FILTERS